MOST IMMEDIATE

No.100-11/2011-STG-I Government of India, Ministry of Communications & IT, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001. (STG-I Section)

Dated, the 14th July, 2011

Office Memorandum

Subject :-

Uploading of Immovable Property Return for the year 2010 – reg.

In continuation of this office O.M.of even no. dated 30.6.2011 on the subject mentioned above, the undersigned is directed to request you to upload Immrovable Property Returns in respect of 07 ITS Group 'A' officers(including officiating) on the relevant website of Department of Telecom, immediately.

Encl. a/a

(D.N.Sah) Under Secretary(SGT)

Director(IT),

Department of Telecom

Copy to Director(E), DoP&T w.r.t. their O.M.No.11013/3/2011-Estt(A) dated 08.6.2011.

385 (Dir (27) /1)

PI uphradori DoThebatelli ADCALITATI)

ANNXURE

Sl.No.	Name of the Officer	Doc!							
1.	2.	Designation							
		3.							
— <u> — </u>	S.Gopalan	Regional Director, SSC							
2	Alka Selot Asthana	Director(PSA)/proceeds							
3	Pankaj Porwal	Director(PSA)(presently on training at MDI, Gurgaon							
4	Sandeep Bhavsagar	Director, TERM, Mumbai							
		Director, TERM, Mumbai							
	Amit Kumar Chauhan	ADG, TERM, Mumbai							
_ 6	A.B.Aher	ADG, TERM, Mumbai							
7	Anand Kumar Singh	Director(ICT), Min. of HRD(on deputation)							

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION (KKR) BANGALORE

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2010 AS ON 01.01.201)

2. Chemical Birkich Rindentral Alander Municipality (160 Sq. ft Nanganellur Flat is 17, Door in 4 Roontesttam Second Street Nanganellur Cheminai - 600061	1. Tirmellore Dist. Rendendiel Tirmellore Talluk Plat of Twozur Glage 2400 Sq. Ft Village No. 93 Plat No. 157 Survey No. 471/2	1.NAME OF THE OFFICER (IN FULL). S. GO PALAN 2.PRESENT POST HELD REGIONAL DIRECTOR, STAFE SELECTION COMMISSION, BANGALORE S.No. Name of District, Name & Details Sub-Division of property Taluk & Village Housing Lands acquirement Or City in which and other Property is building. when situated (full Location and Postal address) Postal address) 1.NAME OF THE OFFICER (IN FULL). S. GO PALAN BANGALORE BANGALORE Cost of construction acquirement (and year property is building. purchased) inclusive of land in case Houses
R. 11,73,625)- About	Ro 65,000 About m 1996 R. 3 lakely	ALAN Cost of Present construction Value acquirement (and year when purchased) inclusive of land in case Houses
a on post of	My Ambattu Con Building Society, Bridding Society, Bridding Society, Bridge & Hamed for	2. CADRE ITS (STAFE NO 20336) 2. CADRE ITS (STAFE NO 20336) 4. (i) Present Basic Pay (p.m.) RS AA770 + SR 8700 Cost of Present If not in own name How acquired? Cost of Present State in whose acquirement (and year his/her relationship mortgage when purchased) servant. Details or otherwise, nclusive of person (s) and in case from whom acquired. Servant Details or otherwise, with date of acquired. acquired. 2. CADRE ITS (STAFE NO 20336) (ii) Total Emoluments (p.m.) 97573/- (ii) Total Emoluments (p.m.) 97573/- Annu Whether by from purchase, lease the promotogage inheritance, gift or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with.
Purchased from Mis Am Escalle Foundation Rel Put Ltd, Channed from OGMM/STE/CNE Sanchine extremed from OGMM/STE/CNE Signature	Mes Ambattur Otragadam Cargadine Building Society, Chemical Branchish detained from Camm/STE/CNI Wiche Letter no SMIGO/PR/SG/2 dt. 28-3-1996	(in case of AIS Officers) (asic Pay (p.m.). R.S. AA770 + G.P. & moluments (p.m.). 97573/- m name How acquired? ose Whether by and purchase, lease tionship mortgage rnment inheritance, gift etails or otherwise, s) with date of acquisition and name with.
destion R.1,20,000 [Jan 2010 to CO14 CC/14 STE/CNZ Signature Signation. S. GOPALAN Name & Designation. S. GOPALAN Parts: CA-C1-2011	-3-1996 -3-1996	ial Income the property.
Dec 2019		Remarks

172

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

For the Year ending Man 2011

As on

3			Nan Sub Sub Proj
Inapplicable clause to be struck out In case where it is not possible to as Includes short terms lease also.			Name of district Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which Property is situated
ause to be struck out. It is not possible to assess the value terms lease also.	; ;	2. 3.	Name and details of property Housing Land & other building
accurately, the approximate		4.	Present If not in own Value name, state in whose name held and His/her relation ship to the Govt Servant
Signature:::		acquired 5. 7	own ate in ame ela- to
Asi HANA.	ç	0	uks

particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in name c 18(1)(ii)of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1st January every year givi Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under R

1	Sr.No	Name:						
		Pan						
Rajasthan Housing Board House at Sector-17, Pratap Nagar, Jaipur	Description of property	Pankaj Porwal	STATEMENT					
House No-170/08, Sector 17, RHB, Sanganer, Pratap Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan.	Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc.		유					
Rajasthan Housing Board House at Sector-17, Pratap Nagar, Jaipur House No-170/08, Sector 17, RHB, Sanganer, Pratap Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan. Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc. Area of Land (in case of landed property) Nature of land (in case of landed property) Area of Land (in case of landed property) Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc. Area of Land (in case of landed property) Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc. If not in case of landed property) Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc. If not in case of landed property) Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc. If not in case of landed property) Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc. If not in case of landed property) Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc. Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc. Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc.	nt Post Held:	IMMOVABLE						
	Nature of land (in case of landed property)	Director(TE	BLE PROPE					
	extent of interest							
Own Name		Presen	AS ON 31st					
23rd April, 2010	Date of Acquisition		DEC					
	lease in heritence/ gift or otherwise) ame with details of person/ persons from whom acquired, address and connection of the Govt. Serice, if any.	910/-(basic)	EMBER, 2010					
Twenty seven lakhs only	Value of property							
 -	Particulars of sanction of prescribed authority		, and the same of					
NIL	Total annual income from the property	69027788						
	Remarks							



STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY AS ON 31st DECEMBER, 2010

	Sr.No	Z
#		ıme: S
House	Description of property	sande
Bung.No.12 Soumya Estate, Khajurikalan, Bhopal, (MP)	Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc.	Name: Sandeep Bhavsagar
1500 sq.ft (approx)	Area of Land (in case of landed property)	Present F
Residential	Nature of land (in case of landed property)	Present Post Held: Director(TERM
Wife- co- applicant	extent of interest	ctor(TERM)
	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship if any, to the Govt. Servant.	9
May-08	Date of Acquisition	resent Pay
Thro' private May-08 Builder Soumya Estate	How acquired (whether by purchase / mortgage/ lease in heritence/ gift or otherwise) ame with details of person/ persons from whom acquired, address and connection of the Govt. Serice, if any, with the person(s) concerned	Present Pay: Rs.48,920/-
20 lakhs	Value of property	Tele.No. 98
DDG (TERM) Mumbai	Particulars of sanction of prescribed authority	lo. 9869233400
Z	Total annual income from the property	
Cunstruc tion under progress	Remarks	:

Signature of the Gott. Servant Character of the Control Servant Director (TERM)
Director of Telecom Telecom Telecom Telecom Telecom Mumbal

. ' ****_'

Name: Amit Kumar Chauhan Sr.No Description of property Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc. Present Post Held: ADG(TERM)Mum Area of Land (in case of landed property) Nature of land (in case of landed property) extent of interest If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship if any, to the ଦୁ Govt. Servant. Pay:Rs.6600/-Date of Acquisition How acquired (whether by purchase / mortgage/ lease in heritence/ gift or Basic pay: Rs 26660/ otherwise) ame with details of person/ persons from whom acquired, address and connection of the Govt. Serice, if Value of property Particulars of sanction of prescribed Tele.No.9869002302 authority Total annual income from the property

Remarks

Asstt Director General (T.E.R.M.) Mumbai यहायक गष्टानिदेशक (टी. ई. आर. एम.) मुंबई Ministry of Communication, Mumbai AMIT KUMAR CHAUHAN यचार महालय, मुबई

Gr.No	Name: A B Aher
Description of property	
Precise location (Name of Distt/Taluk and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number etc.	Post Held: AD
area of Land (in case of landed property)	Present Post Held: ADG(TERM)Mum
lature of land (in case of landed property)	
xtent of interest	s.4800/- Basi
not in own name, state in whose name held and is/her relationship if any, to the Govt. Servant.	Gr. Pay:Rs.4800/- Basic pay: Rs 26070/-
Date of Acquisition	
low acquired (whether by purchase / mortgage/ lease in heritence/ gift or otherwise) ame with details of erson/ persons from whom acquired, address and onnection of the Govt. Serice, if any, with the erson(s) concerned	Tele.No.9819879669
alue of property	
articulars of sanction of prescribed authority	
otal annual income from the property	
Remarks	

महायक मुद्दानिकेश्री कि.डि.ऑग. एमे.) मुंबई Asstt. Director General (T.E.R.M. Mumbai) मंचार मञ्जालय, मुंबई Ministry of Communication, Mumbai

- -

Statement of Immovable Property Return for the year 2009 (as on 01.01.2010)

AHAND KUMAR SIN (11)

Name of Officer (in full) and service 175, 2. Cadre to which the officer belongs

Present post held: DIRECTOR (ICT) 4. Present Pay $\frac{48}{37400}$ $\frac{400}{-67006}$ - 678700 -

1	-	•		postat address)	nortal addition of	-6 11m1)	situated (full	property is	City in which	& Village or	Division, ratus Property,	District Sub- Details	Name of
	2	2				Sammo	build:	other	lands and	Housing	Property,		
4	3			of house	land in case	including of	Purchased)		when	(and year	Acquirement	of construction/ value *	& Cost of
	4								•			value *	of Present
	5				servant	to the Govt.				name held &	in whose purchase,	name, state whether	If not in own How
	6	acquired	from whom	details of person(s)	& name with	date of acquisition	otherwise with	michance, gut or property	inheritance aif or	lease**, mortgage the		•	How acquired, Annual
	7							property	1	i he	from	by income	Annual
	8			•									Remarks

Note: Please read the notes overleaf before filling up the Form.

Signature:
Signature:
Name: A+A+O KVMAR SINIGH.
Dissignation: DIRECTOR (ICT)
Date:
81-1-2011.